
Subject:  CIO-SP4 Solicitation Number 75N98121R00001, Informational Notice  
 
 
The National Institutes of Health Information Technology Acquisition and Assessment Center 
(NITAAC) completed its evaluation of proposals in all three phases in accordance with the 
subject solicitation including its source selection procedures.  The NIH is awaiting the SBA to 
confirm small business size standards for the apparent successful offerors, while we continue to 
perform our responsibility checks in accordance with FAR 9.104.  Therefore, we are posting a 
“preliminary” notice of apparent successful offerors until such time that we can post the actual 
apparent successful offeror notice.  This “preliminary” listing may not yet be comprehensive and 
complete.  The “preliminary” listing does provide the company name and DUNS number and is 
grouped per socioeconomic category.  Please note that some offerors may have more than one 
socioeconomic grouping.  The actual listing will be provided after the SBA and responsibility 
checks which should be in approximately one to three weeks and will be final at that 
time.  Awards will not be made until and unless successful completion of these respective checks.  
 
Finally, this announcement is being released under FAR 5.201(c) to improve small business 
access to future acquisition information and to enhance future competition.  It is not intended to 
fulfill the requirements of FAR 15.503.  NITAAC appreciates the robust competition under this 
solicitation.  I hope that all offerors will look for teaming opportunities and continue to 
participate in future procurements.  
 
 
 

Small Business (SB) 
 

Offeror  DUNS 

1 Source Consulting, Inc. 127896384 
1CyberForce, LLC 080678288 
360BRMi LLC. 117533734 
4A Consulting, LLC 079265784 
A3 Consulting LLC 828744453 
AAC Inc. 112636576 
Abeyon LLC 079941914 
AccelGov LLC 117450485 
Accelus LLC 128608744 
AcesFed, LLC 117064400 
Ad hoc Research Associates, LLC 962516857 
Adaptivestack Technologies, Inc 079895626 
Aderas, Inc. 162846229 
Advanced Systems Design, Inc. 
(ASD) 

031304025 

Agile-Bot II, LLC 080685627 
All Native Synergies Company 078817411 
ALPHA OMEGA INTEGRATION 
LLC 

962799982 

AMDC, Inc. 108018034 
AMDEX Corporation 788299782 
Amivero, LLC 081370414 



Analytica LLC 829820070 
ANIKA SYSTEMS INC. 622175185 
Applied Cloud Technologies (ACT) 116764360 
Applied Memetics, LLC 828577713 
ArchiGold, LLC (AI-Gold) 117779853 
Ardent Health Enterprise and 
Response Technologies, LLC (A-
HEART) 

068342498 

Ardent Management Consulting, Inc. 
(ArdentMC) 

617942987 

Aretec, Inc. 606205412 
Ark Infotech, LLC 003972180 
Artlin Consulting, LLC 968251368 
AS Innovation LLC 117624441 
ASET JV 118155810 
ASET Partners Corp 829269948 
ASI Government, LLC 963009899 
ASRC Federal Highland Technology, 
Inc. (referred to in SAM.gov as 
Highland Technology Services, Inc. 
pending change) 

968189746 

Attainx, Inc. 015189916 
AtVentures LLC 117962078 
Autonomic Enterprise, Inc.  079861380 
Autonomic Integra, LLC 122237503 
AVER, LLC 078821876 
AVI Services, LLC 117238060 
Axle Informatics 020277339 
B2NS Federal Consulting LLC 118125909 
BD2 CIOSP4 118155708 
BD2Squared LLC 117940750 
BEAT LLC 829498976 
Bering - Humantouch JV 1 LLC 
(BHT) 

116763135 

Bestica, Inc 002003375 
Birdi Systems, Inc. 364433024 
Blackwatch International Corporation 962185513 

BPA Services, LLC 825903821 
Bravium Consulting Inc 039239891 
Broadleaf Services, Inc. 117458772 
Broadleaf, Inc. 832417070 
BTS Software Solutions 078312580 
Cardinal Technology Systems, Corp. 079089167 

Centurion Consulting Group, LLC 080560486 
Chags Health Information 
Technology, LLC (C-HIT) 

079554211 



Chenega Professional & Technical 
Services, LLC 

079289520 

Clear Vantage Point Solutions 
(CVPS) 

117057897 

clearAvenue, LLC 124289708 
Cloud7Works, Inc. 961937237 
CloudShape, LLC. 078772276 
CommIT Enterprises, Inc. 055958594 
Communications Training Analysis 
Corporation (CTAC) 

956975809 

Concept Plus LLC 828934062 
COOLSOFT LLC 086178485 
CoreIAZ, LLC. 130850547 
CoreSphere, LLC. 184768583 
CoreTek Consulting 118133793 
Corner Alliance, Inc. 798804519 
Creek-DDC, LLC 117951369 
CW-LTS, LLC  117427506 
Cyber Alliance LLC 117429148 
Cyber Security Solutions, LLC (DBA 
CSS Federal) 

078699780 

CyOne, Inc. 079562461 
DCRevTech LLC 118125738 
Decypher Sawdey Solutions LLC 117727641 
Decypher Technologies, LTD. 620596432 
Development InfoStructure, Inc (dba 
Devis) 

807521521 

DigiCloud Services, LLC 117531592 
Digital IQ LLC 114629513 
Dynamic Government Resources, 
LLC 

116722472 

Eagle Integrated Services, LLC 079957261 
Echelon Services, LLC 080758459 
Edgewater Federal Solutions, Inc. 127751043 
EIDOS Technologies, LLC 079865330 
Ellumen, Inc. 147452796 
Ember, Inc. 117924665 
Encantado Technical Solutions LLC 117428972 

Envision Unlimited Solutions, LLC 081038427 
Essex Management 829872345 
eTelligent Group, LLC 829828917 
Exceed, LLC 077388549 
ExcelaTech Solutions II, LLC 118159627 
Excentium, Inc. 622341027 
Fearless Solutions, LLC 829602304 
Federal Management Partners, Inc. 825894421 

Federal Mission Solutions, LLC  116758369 



FEDERATED IT,  INC. 831678193 
FedraTech LLC 117593010 
FedWriters, Inc.  964419266 
Filius Corporation 962932039 
Foxhole Technology, LLC 791330009 
FreeAlliance.com, LLC 171945798 
Futron Incorporated 878896687 
GenceTek, LLC 118228446 
Global Solutions Group, Inc. 078343325 
Global Systems Engineering, LLC 079519639 
GLOBALTEKFORCECOM INC 079256144 
GPSItek, LLC 855021774 
HagerV3, LLC 117060139 
Halvik Corp 013052108 
Health Technology Integrators, LLC 118158292 

IgniteAction, LLC 117630458 
Improvix Technologies Inc. 078669684 
Inalab Consulting, Inc. 606715733 
Info Gain Consulting LLC 080149921 
InfoPoint LLC 080560041 
Information Technology Strategies, 
LLC 

127195738 

Innovative Management and 
Technology Approaches, Inc. 
(IMTAS) 

019933084 

iNovex Information Systems, Inc. 147205251 
Insignia Technology Services, LLC. 781229948 
Integrated Assured Solution Partners, 
LLC 

080476622 

Integrated Systems Inc. 078570335 
INTEGRITYOne Partners, Inc. 015277887 
Intellect Solutions LLC  172179850 
IntePros Federal, Inc. 831574475 
INTER-OP.NET, Inc.  167527212 
IronArch Technology LLC 078727434 
IT Concepts, Inc. 968872213 
IT Partners, Inc. 961546152 
ITCON Services, LLC 831611756 
iTech AG, LLC 828734157 
JYG Innovations LLC 961663130 
Karthik Consulting, LLC 828199880 
Key ERP Solutions, LLC 117480672 
Konark Software Solutions, LLC 025953518 
Koniag Management Solutions, LLC 081295612 

Kreative Technologies, LLC 079140243 
KYC Advisors, LLC  080762782 
LCG 798929464 



Linda M. Davies, dba Comprehensive 
Professional and Proposal Services 
(CP2S) 

803702471 

LinkVisum Consulting Group, Inc. 798244468 
LinTech Global, Inc. 013315985 
Logistics Systems Incorporated 131903333 
Macannie, Inc. 092808451 
MetroIBR JV LLC 118033846 
Mid-Atlantic Interpreting Group, Inc. 555696884 

Mind Computing Inc. 081268586 
MPF-ZAI Solutions, LLC 117214316 
MT&H Systems, LLC (DBA MT&H) 079271343 
MTSA II JV (Management and 
Technical Services Alliance II) 

117840057 

Navitas Business Consulting Inc. 829003727 
NeevSys Inc. 067551480 
NetVision Resources, Inc. 163637627 
Network Designs, Inc.  957449812 
Network Runners, Inc. 144024093 
Next Phase Solutions and Services, 
Inc. 

968558226 

NiyamIT, Inc. 828964564 
NolijTech JV, LLC  117693616 
NOVA-Diné LLC 171606788 
Nuvitek LLC 004794429 
Objective Function Systems, LLC 118026473 
Olympus Alpha, LLC 118029283 
OMNI Technologies, LLC 079362438 
ONcera, LLC 117653569 
Paragon Technology Group, Inc. 007040533 
Partner Forces LLC 080121162 
PBG Consulting, LLC 964955558 
PCI BridgePhase LLC 118004986 
Perdigita, LLC 081127676 
Peridot Solutions LLC 808444330 
Portmanteau JV LLC 117171958 
Precise Federal Consulting LLC 117065943 
Precise Software Solutions, Inc.  078315631 
Precise Systems Inc. 117550828 
Premerion, LLC 118002321 
PreSCRGT, LLC 075657323 
Prime Source Technologies, LLC  096463000 
Pulsebyte, LLC 117897689 
QED Enterprises Inc 801372272 
Quadrint, Inc. 799592089 
Radiant Creative Group LLC 113878909 
Radiant Infotech, LLC 010064241 
Raft LLC 080033961 



RCH Partners, LLC 117175318 
RELI Group, Inc. (RELI) 078787816 
REMEDYBIZ INC 800750155 
Resilient Solutions 21, LLC (RS21) 079783989 
ResolveSoft, Inc. 068497956 
Reston Consulting Group, Inc. 188243836 
Rigil Corporation 786713599 
Royce Geospatial Consultants Inc. 079635891 
RWD Consulting, LLC 808153071 
SD Solutions, LLC 967599213 
Secure Health Technology LLC 117951059 
SenseLink, LLC 117335298 
SGSD Partners, LLC dba Elevate 
Government Solutions 

081054762 

SIE Consulting Group 079441542 
SiloSmashers, Inc. 175955335 
Skyward IT Solutions, LLC 060084260 
Soft Tech Consulting, Inc. 090281960 
Softek Enterprises LLC 832357490 
Softrams, LLC 006410953 
Softthink Solutions,Inc 023923617 
Solution Technology Systems, Inc. 
DBA Pluribus Digital 

927755033 

Sparksoft Corporation 800441755 
Spin Systems, Inc. 829088116 
Sprezzatura-GovernmentCIO Joint 
Venture LLC 

117119922 

Steampunk, Inc. 129148610 
Sterile Services 078513449 
Strategic Mission Solutions II LLC 118161613 
Strategic Operational Solutions, Inc. 
(STOPSO) 

787947600 

Support and Logistics Services, LLC  809624674 

SydanTech, LLC 158757083 
Systems Engineering Solutions 
Corporation 

128578429 

Systems Integration, Inc. 872884200 
T and T Consulting Services, Inc. 780148248 
TA Federal LLC 117182476 
TCG, Inc. 942134602 
TechnoGen, Inc. 800606936 
TechTrend, Inc.  791140838 
TEKNOGENCE LLC 117700254 
Telesto Group LLC 018359609 
TeraFuzion, LLC 117940245 
Teya Information Services and 
Solutions, LLC  

117026452 

The MASY Group Inc  605386031 



The Ventura Group, Inc. 927301168 
TLN Worldwide Enterprises, Inc. 831140541 
Toklo Technologies 100664962 
Trewon Technologies LLC 034659512 
Trillion ERP Venture Tech, LLC 117189108 
Trusted Health Mission LLC 117951085 
Tygrove Technologies R.L.L.P. 117629760 
Tyrula LLC 019155865 
U.S. Information Technologies 
Corporation 

788708969 

Unissant Inc. 623884660 
Valencia Management, Inc. (VMI) 117612037 
Valiant Solutions, LLC 607825929 
Valley View Technologies, LLC 080904882 
Ventech/SNAP Joint Venture LLC 081074659 
VERSA INTEGRATED 
SOLUTIONS, INC. 

620842513 

Veterans EZ Info Inc. 078454673 
VetsConnect 080223176 
Vinsys-Radiant LLC 081290659 
Visual Soft, Inc  069723729 
VQ Feather LLC 081362877 
WDIA  Health Associates LLC 117980940 
Work4ce Services LLC ( 8(a) Joint 
Venture ) 

117938836 

WWC Global LLC 149521846 
Zantech IT Services, Inc. 809780567 
ZARTEK SOLUTIONS, LLC 079681900 
ZemITek, LLC 809168102 
Zibal Corporation 078700075 
Zolon Alliant, LLC. 106748816 
Zolon PCS II, LLC 117424026 

 
 
8a 

Offeror  DUNS 
360BRMi LLC. 117533734 
4A Consulting, LLC 079265784 
A3 Consulting LLC 828744453 
AccelGov LLC 117450485 
Accelus LLC 128608744 
Ad hoc Research Associates, LLC 962516857 
Agile-Bot II, LLC 080685627 
All Native Synergies Company 078817411 
ALPHA OMEGA INTEGRATION 
LLC 

962799982 

Analytica LLC 829820070 
ANIKA SYSTEMS INC. 622175185 
Applied Cloud Technologies (ACT) 116764360 



ArchiGold, LLC (AI-Gold) 117779853 
Aretec, Inc. 606205412 
Ark Infotech, LLC 003972180 
ASRC Federal Cyber, LLC 080451371 
Attainx, Inc. 015189916 
Autonomic Enterprise, Inc.  079861380 
Autonomic Integra, LLC 122237503 
BEAT LLC 829498976 
Bering - Humantouch JV 1 LLC 
(BHT) 

116763135 

Bestica, Inc 002003375 
Birdi Systems, Inc. 364433024 
Bravium Consulting Inc 039239891 
Broadleaf, Inc. 832417070 
Cardinal Technology Systems, Corp. 079089167 
Cayuse Technologies, LLC 788661309 
Chags Health Information Technology, 
LLC (C-HIT) 

079554211 

Chenega Professional & Technical 
Services, LLC 

079289520 

Cloud7Works, Inc. 961937237 
Concept Plus LLC 828934062 
CoreIAZ, LLC. 130850547 
CoreTek Consulting 118133793 
CVTEK, LLC 117212236 
Cyber Alliance LLC 117429148 
Cyber Security Solutions, LLC (DBA 
CSS Federal) 

078699780 

DCRevTech LLC 118125738 
DigiCloud Services, LLC 117531592 
Dynamic Government Resources, LLC 116722472 
Eagle Integrated Services, LLC 079957261 
Echelon Services, LLC 080758459 
EIDOS Technologies, LLC 079865330 
Envision Unlimited Solutions, LLC 081038427 
Fearless Solutions, LLC 829602304 
Federal Mission Solutions, LLC  116758369 
FedraTech LLC 117593010 
FedWriters, Inc.  964419266 
FreeAlliance.com, LLC 171945798 
Global Solutions Group, Inc. 078343325 
Golden IT LLC 117111105 
GPSItek, LLC 855021774 
Halvik Corp 013052108 
Improvix Technologies Inc. 078669684 
Inalab Consulting, Inc. 606715733 
Info Gain Consulting LLC 080149921 
INTER-OP.NET, Inc.  167527212 
IT Concepts, Inc. 968872213 



iTech AG, LLC 828734157 
JYG Innovations LLC 961663130 
Konark Software Solutions, LLC 025953518 
Koniag Management Solutions, LLC 081295612 
Kreative Technologies, LLC 079140243 
KYC Advisors, LLC  080762782 
Linda M. Davies, dba Comprehensive 
Professional and Proposal Services 
(CP2S) 

803702471 

Macannie, Inc. 092808451 
Menya Segue Joint Venture, LLC  
(MSJV) 

117499858 

Mid-Atlantic Interpreting Group, Inc. 555696884 
MPF-ZAI Solutions, LLC 117214316 
Navitas Business Consulting Inc. 829003727 
NeevSys Inc. 067551480 
Next Intelligence Solutions, LLC 117617298 
Next Phase Solutions and Services, 
Inc. 

968558226 

NiyamIT, Inc. 828964564 
Nuvitek LLC 004794429 
Objective Function Systems, LLC 118026473 
OMNI Technologies, LLC 079362438 
ONcera, LLC 117653569 
PBG Consulting, LLC 964955558 
PCI BridgePhase LLC 118004986 
Perdigita, LLC 081127676 
Portmanteau JV LLC 117171958 
Precise Federal Consulting LLC 117065943 
Precise Software Solutions, Inc.  078315631 
Precise Systems Inc. 117550828 
Premerion, LLC 118002321 
PreSCRGT, LLC 075657323 
Pulsebyte, LLC 117897689 
QED Enterprises Inc 801372272 
Radiant Infotech, LLC 010064241 
Raft LLC 080033961 
RELI Group, Inc. (RELI) 078787816 
ResolveSoft, Inc. 068497956 
RWD Consulting, LLC 808153071 
SD Solutions, LLC 967599213 
SenseLink, LLC 117335298 
Skyward IT Solutions, LLC 060084260 
Softek Enterprises LLC 832357490 
Softrams, LLC 006410953 
Softthink Solutions,Inc 023923617 
SONA-ISI JV LLC 118007907 
Sparksoft Corporation 800441755 
Sterile Services 078513449 



Strategic Mission Solutions II LLC 118161613 
TA Federal LLC 117182476 
TEKNOGENCE LLC 117700254 
Teya Information Services and 
Solutions, LLC  

117026452 

The MASY Group Inc  605386031 
Toklo Technologies 100664962 
Trewon Technologies LLC 034659512 
Trillion ERP Venture Tech, LLC 117189108 
Tygrove Technologies R.L.L.P. 117629760 
Tyrula LLC 019155865 
Valencia Management, Inc. (VMI) 117612037 
Ventech/SNAP Joint Venture LLC 081074659 
VERSA INTEGRATED 
SOLUTIONS, INC. 

620842513 

Vinsys-Radiant LLC 081290659 
VQ Feather LLC 081362877 
Work4ce Services LLC ( 8(a) Joint 
Venture ) 

117938836 

WWC Global LLC 149521846 
ZARTEK SOLUTIONS, LLC 079681900 
ZemITek, LLC 809168102 
Zolon Alliant, LLC. 106748816 
Zolon PCS II, LLC 117424026 

 
Woman Owned Small Business (WOSB)  

Offeror  DUNS 
1CyberForce, LLC 080678288 
4A Consulting, LLC 079265784 
AccelGov LLC 117450485 
Accelus LLC 128608744 
Adaptivestack Technologies, Inc 079895626 
AMDC, Inc. 108018034 
AMDEX Corporation 788299782 
Amivero, LLC 081370414 
ANIKA SYSTEMS INC. 622175185 
Attainx, Inc. 015189916 
AtVentures LLC 117962078 
Axle Informatics 020277339 
Bravium Consulting Inc 039239891 
Centurion Consulting Group, LLC 080560486 
Chags Health Information Technology, 
LLC (C-HIT) 

079554211 

clearAvenue, LLC 124289708 
Cloud7Works, Inc. 961937237 
CoreIAZ, LLC. 130850547 
Cyber Alliance LLC 117429148 
Decypher Sawdey Solutions LLC 117727641 
Decypher Technologies, LTD. 620596432 



Development InfoStructure, Inc (dba 
Devis) 

807521521 

DIGNARI, LLC 079192182 
DSFederal, Inc. 805643546 
EIDOS Technologies, LLC 079865330 
eTelligent Group, LLC 829828917 
Federal Management Partners, Inc. 825894421 
FedraTech LLC 117593010 
Filius Corporation 962932039 
FreeAlliance.com, LLC 171945798 
Global Solutions Group, Inc. 078343325 
GLOBALTEKFORCECOM INC 079256144 
Golden IT LLC 117111105 
Halvik Corp 013052108 
Information Technology Strategies, 
LLC 

127195738 

Integrated Systems Inc. 078570335 
Intellect Solutions LLC  172179850 
IT Partners, Inc. 961546152 
JYG Innovations LLC 961663130 
KYC Advisors, LLC  080762782 
Linda M. Davies, dba Comprehensive 
Professional and Proposal Services 
(CP2S) 

803702471 

LinkVisum Consulting Group, Inc. 798244468 
Macannie, Inc. 092808451 
Mid-Atlantic Interpreting Group, Inc. 555696884 
MPF-ZAI Solutions, LLC 117214316 
MT&H Systems, LLC (DBA MT&H) 079271343 
Navitas Business Consulting Inc. 829003727 
NeevSys Inc. 067551480 
Network Runners, Inc. 144024093 
Next Phase Solutions and Services, 
Inc. 

968558226 

NolijTech JV, LLC  117693616 
Partner Forces LLC 080121162 
PBG Consulting, LLC 964955558 
Portmanteau JV LLC 117171958 
Precise Federal Consulting LLC 117065943 
Pulsebyte, LLC 117897689 
Radiant Creative Group LLC 113878909 
Radiant Infotech, LLC 010064241 
Raft LLC 080033961 
ResolveSoft, Inc. 068497956 
Reston Consulting Group, Inc. 188243836 
Rigil Corporation 786713599 
SiloSmashers, Inc. 175955335 
Soft Tech Consulting, Inc. 090281960 
Softthink Solutions,Inc 023923617 



Solution Technology Systems, Inc. 
DBA Pluribus Digital 

927755033 

Sparksoft Corporation 800441755 
Sterile Services 078513449 
T and T Consulting Services, Inc. 780148248 
Technical and Project Engineering, 
LLC 

131788130 

TechnoGen, Inc. 800606936 
TEKNOGENCE LLC 117700254 
The Ventura Group, Inc. 927301168 
TLN Worldwide Enterprises, Inc. 831140541 
Trewon Technologies LLC 034659512 
Tygrove Technologies R.L.L.P. 117629760 
Tyrula LLC 019155865 
Valley View Technologies, LLC 080904882 
Visual Soft, Inc  069723729 
VQ Feather LLC 081362877 
WWC Global LLC 149521846 
Zantech IT Services, Inc. 809780567 
ZARTEK SOLUTIONS, LLC 079681900 
ZemITek, LLC 809168102 

 
 
Veteran Owned Small Business (VOSB) 

Offeror  DUNS 
1 Source Consulting, Inc. 127896384 
AAC Inc. 112636576 
AcesFed, LLC 117064400 
Advanced Systems Design, Inc. (ASD) 031304025 
Altitude Range LLC 117981711 
AS Innovation LLC 117624441 
AVER, LLC 078821876 
B2NS Federal Consulting LLC 118125909 
Blue Glacier Management Group Inc. 808062108 
BTS Software Solutions 078312580 
Clear Vantage Point Solutions (CVPS) 117057897 
CommIT Enterprises, Inc. 055958594 
Creek-DDC, LLC 117951369 
CVTEK, LLC 117212236 
CW-LTS, LLC  117427506 
Cyber Alliance LLC 117429148 
Dynamic Government Resources, LLC 116722472 
Envision Unlimited Solutions, LLC 081038427 
ExcelaTech Solutions II, LLC 118159627 
Excentium, Inc. 622341027 
FEDERATED IT,  INC. 831678193 
Foxhole Technology, LLC 791330009 
GenceTek, LLC 118228446 
HagerV3, LLC 117060139 



Health Technology Integrators, LLC 118158292 
Insignia Technology Services, LLC. 781229948 
IntePros Federal, Inc. 831574475 
INTER-OP.NET, Inc.  167527212 
IronArch Technology LLC 078727434 
IT Concepts, Inc. 968872213 
Key ERP Solutions, LLC 117480672 
KI Technology Partners LLC 118013474 
LHS CTA (Lucidus  Solutions, LLC. - 
CTA Lead) 

833213627 

Logistics Systems Incorporated 131903333 
MicroHealth, LLC 963809988 
Mind Computing Inc. 081268586 
MTSA II JV (Management and 
Technical Services Alliance II) 

117840057 

NAIS - Pragmatics JV 117977042 
Network Designs, Inc.  957449812 
Olympus Alpha, LLC 118029283 
OMNI Technologies, LLC 079362438 
Paragon Technology Group, Inc. 007040533 
Perdigita, LLC 081127676 
PGDMS LLC 117991603 
ProSync Technology Group, LLC 145798331 
QED Enterprises Inc 801372272 
RarisRex, LLC 117620087 
SIE Consulting Group 079441542 
Sprezzatura-GovernmentCIO Joint 
Venture LLC 

117119922 

Sterile Services 078513449 
Strategic Operational Solutions, Inc. 
(STOPSO) 

787947600 

TA Federal LLC 117182476 
The MASY Group Inc  605386031 
The Ventura Group, Inc. 927301168 
Toklo Technologies 100664962 
Valencia Management, Inc. (VMI) 117612037 
Veterans EZ Info Inc. 078454673 
VetsConnect 080223176 
VQ Feather LLC 081362877 
Washington Business Dynamics, LLC 078417047 

 
Service-Disabled Veteran Owned Small Business (SDVOSB) 

Offeror  DUNS 
1 Source Consulting, Inc. 127896384 
AcesFed, LLC 117064400 
Ad hoc Research Associates, LLC 962516857 
Advanced Systems Design, Inc. (ASD) 031304025 
AVER, LLC 078821876 
AVI Services, LLC 117238060 



B2NS Federal Consulting LLC 118125909 
Blue Glacier Management Group Inc. 808062108 
BTS Software Solutions 078312580 
Clear Vantage Point Solutions (CVPS) 117057897 
Creek-DDC, LLC 117951369 
CW-LTS, LLC  117427506 
Cyber Alliance LLC 117429148 
Dynamic Government Resources, LLC 116722472 
Envision Unlimited Solutions, LLC 081038427 
ExcelaTech Solutions II, LLC 118159627 
Excentium, Inc. 622341027 
FEDERATED IT,  INC. 831678193 
Foxhole Technology, LLC 791330009 
HagerV3, LLC 117060139 
Health Technology Integrators, LLC 118158292 
Insignia Technology Services, LLC. 781229948 
IntePros Federal, Inc. 831574475 
IronArch Technology LLC 078727434 
IT Concepts, Inc. 968872213 
Key ERP Solutions, LLC 117480672 
KI Technology Partners LLC 118013474 
Logistics Systems Incorporated 131903333 
Mind Computing Inc. 081268586 
MTSA II JV (Management and 
Technical Services Alliance II) 

117840057 

Network Designs, Inc.  957449812 
Olympus Alpha, LLC 118029283 
OMNI Technologies, LLC 079362438 
Perdigita, LLC 081127676 
QED Enterprises Inc 801372272 
SIE Consulting Group 079441542 
Sprezzatura-GovernmentCIO Joint 
Venture LLC 

117119922 

Sterile Services 078513449 
Strategic Operational Solutions, Inc. 
(STOPSO) 

787947600 

TeraFuzion, LLC 117940245 
The MASY Group Inc  605386031 
The Ventura Group, Inc. 927301168 
Valencia Management, Inc. (VMI) 117612037 
Veterans EZ Info Inc. 078454673 
VetsConnect 080223176 
VQ Feather LLC 081362877 

 
HUBZone  

Offeror  DUNS 
360BRMi LLC. 117533734 
A3 Consulting LLC 828744453 
AcesFed, LLC 117064400 



Adaptivestack Technologies, Inc 079895626 
Amivero, LLC 081370414 
Analytica LLC 829820070 
ANIKA SYSTEMS INC. 622175185 
Applied Cloud Technologies (ACT) 116764360 
Applied Memetics, LLC 828577713 
Ardent Health Enterprise and Response 
Technologies, LLC (A-HEART) 

068342498 

Ardent Management Consulting, Inc. 
(ArdentMC) 

617942987 

AS Innovation LLC 117624441 
ASET JV 118155810 
ASET Partners Corp 829269948 
AtVentures LLC 117962078 
Cardinal Technology Systems, Corp. 079089167 
Cayuse Technologies, LLC 788661309 
Clear Vantage Point Solutions (CVPS) 117057897 
Cyber Alliance LLC 117429148 
DCRevTech LLC 118125738 
Dynamic Government Resources, LLC 116722472 
EIDOS Technologies, LLC 079865330 
eTelligent Group, LLC 829828917 
Exceed, LLC 077388549 
Federal Mission Solutions, LLC  116758369 
Filius Corporation 962932039 
GenceTek, LLC 118228446 
Global Systems Engineering, LLC 079519639 
GPSItek, LLC 855021774 
Intellect Solutions LLC  172179850 
Macannie, Inc. 092808451 
Mind Computing Inc. 081268586 
MPF-ZAI Solutions, LLC 117214316 
NiyamIT, Inc. 828964564 
Objective Function Systems, LLC 118026473 
OMNI Technologies, LLC 079362438 
Precise Systems Inc. 117550828 
Pulsebyte, LLC 117897689 
Radiant Infotech, LLC 010064241 
RCH Partners, LLC 117175318 
RELI Group, Inc. (RELI) 078787816 
Resilient Solutions 21, LLC (RS21) 079783989 
SD Solutions, LLC 967599213 
SenseLink, LLC 117335298 
Softek Enterprises LLC 832357490 
Softrams, LLC 006410953 
Softthink Solutions,Inc 023923617 
SONA-ISI JV LLC 118007907 
Sparksoft Corporation 800441755 
Sterile Services 078513449 



TEKNOGENCE LLC 117700254 
Teya Information Services and 
Solutions, LLC  

117026452 

TLN Worldwide Enterprises, Inc. 831140541 
Trewon Technologies LLC 034659512 
Valiant Solutions, LLC 607825929 
Valley View Technologies, LLC 080904882 
VERSA INTEGRATED 
SOLUTIONS, INC. 

620842513 

ZARTEK SOLUTIONS, LLC 079681900 
Zibal Corporation 078700075 

 
Indian Economic Enterprise (IEE) 

Offeror  DUNS 
Bering - Humantouch JV 1 LLC 
(BHT) 

116763135 

Bighorse, Tyrula, TriMetrix & Brite 
JV LLC 

118261343 

Cayuse Technologies, LLC 788661309 
Chickasaw Strategic Pointe, LLC 167135891 
DDC IT Services, LLC 078292502 
Eagle Integrated Services, LLC 079957261 
Mahani Technical Solutions, LLC 117067593 
NAIS - Pragmatics JV 117977042 
Next Intelligence Solutions, LLC 117617298 
NOVA-Diné LLC 171606788 
PCI BridgePhase LLC 118004986 
Seneca Telecommunications, LLC 
(dba Seneca Solutions) 

024062664 

 
Indian Small Business Economic Enterprise (ISBEE) 

Offeror  DUNS 
ArchiGold, LLC (AI-Gold) 117779853 
Bering - Humantouch JV 1 LLC 
(BHT) 

116763135 

Bighorse, Tyrula, TriMetrix & Brite 
JV LLC 

118261343 

Cayuse Technologies, LLC 788661309 
Chickasaw Strategic Pointe, LLC 167135891 
Eagle Integrated Services, LLC 079957261 
Global Source IT 118086712 
Goldbelt Frontier, LLC 079758727 
Ishpi Information Technologies, Inc. 620244264 
Mahani Technical Solutions, LLC 117067593 
NAIS - Pragmatics JV 117977042 
Next Intelligence Solutions, LLC 117617298 
PCI BridgePhase LLC 118004986 
Seneca Telecommunications, LLC 
(dba Seneca Solutions) 

024062664 



Teya Information Services and 
Solutions, LLC  

117026452 

Toklo Technologies 100664962 
Other than Small Business (OTSB)  

Offeror DUNS 
1st Synergy Health, LLC. 122251979 
22nd Century Technologies, Inc 028619588 
Accelera SP4, LLC 118214330 
Accenture Federal Services LLC 139727148 
ActioNet, Inc 011443269 
Acuity, Inc. 103312802 
Ad Hoc, LLC  079394394 
AEM-Westat JV LLC 118099655 
AESY LLC 080602229 
Agile Defense, Inc. 041054441 
Alpha Columbus Engineering 
Services Joint Venture (ACES JV) 

117201006 

AMERICAN SYSTEMS 
Corporation 

077799799 

Ampcus Inc. 788101595 
Amyx, Inc. 136794802 
Applied Insight, LLC 095250895 
Avantus CTA, LLC 118212094 
BAE Systems Technology Solutions 
& Services Inc. 

103933453 

Black & Veatch - SteelToad JV  118213890 
Booz Allen Hamilton, Inc.  006928857 
Buchanan & Edwards, Inc. 040767357 
Business Integra 114425536 
By Light Professional IT Services 
LLC 

132027694 

CACI, INC.–FEDERAL  114896066 
CALIBRE Systems, Inc. 
(CALIBRE) 

555498187 

Capgemini Government Solutions 
LLC 

132048377 

Capgemini-VariQ JV, LLC  118255902 
CDO Technologies, Inc. 838376630 
Cerner Federal Solutions LLC (dba 
AbleVets) 

078393180 

CGI Federal Inc. 145969783 
Client Solution Architects LLC 130196814 
CollabraLink Technologies, Inc. 
(CollabraLink) 

143739998 

Credence Management Solutions 
LLC 

805875718 

Customer Value Partners, Inc (CVP) 113045715 
Data Computer Corporation of 
America (DCCA) 

101471936 



Data Management Systems, Inc. 004985040 
Data Systems Analysts, Inc. (DSA) 048620512 
Deloitte Consulting LLP  019121586 
Dev Technology Group, Inc. 105667401 
Digital Infuzion, Inc. 100350748 
DirectViz Solutions, LLC (DVS) 078579152 
Dovel Technologies, LLC (Dovel) 088661470 
DRS Global Enterprise Solutions, 
Inc. 

017979027 

DRT Strategies, Inc. 142428783 
ECS Federal, LLC 806026852 
Emagine IT, Inc. 165636205 
Enterprise Resource Planning 
International LLC 

625348748 

Ernst & Young LLP 058369562 
Excella, Inc. 124023404 
FEI Systems CIO-SP4 Team, LLC 118219667 
FEI.com dba FEI Systems 160886888 
General Dynamics Information 
Technology, Inc. 

067641597 

Grove Resource Solutions, Inc. 
(GRSi) 

169884546 

Guidehouse, Inc. 022582428 
Gunnison Consulting Group 884908831 
Hygeia Solutions Partners, LLC  832926823 
IAP Worldwide Services, Inc. 784330677 
ICF Incorporated, L.L.C. 072648579 
IIA Technologies Corp 117120644 
innovative Biomedical  Information 
Technology Solutions, LLC 

097025921 

Innovative Management Concepts, 
Inc. (IMC) 

605691807 

IntelliBridge, LLC (formerly known 
as Trowbridge & Trowbridge, LLC) 

805476137 

International Business Machines 
(IBM) Corporation  

835130485 

Jacobs Technology Inc. 007923014 
KBR Wyle Services, LLC 878901396 
KPMG LLP 080298309 
Leidos, Inc. 054781240 
LMI Consulting, LLC.   
(In June 2020, LMI transferred all 
personnel and business operations to 
its wholly owned subsidiary LMI 
Consulting, LLC. All resources that 
went into creating LMI’s corporate 
experience will be used in LMI 
Consulting, LLC’s execution of work 
under this vehicle.) 

117404874 

M.C. Dean, Inc. 043203249 



ManTech Advanced Systems 
International, Inc. (ManTech) 

139627525 

Maximus CSA LLC 118223944 
Maximus Federal Services, Inc. 364221593 
MetroStar Systems, LLC 125313051 
National Government Services, Inc.  807899653 
NCI Information Systems, Inc. 620864504 
New Tech Solutions Inc 020149303 
Noblis 932902364 
NOVUSAIG, LLC 039760485 
NTT DATA Services Federal 
Government, LLC 

175344753 

OBXtek, Inc. 830341645 
Octo Consulting Group, LLC 800127859 
Octo-Athene, LLC 118234062 
OptumServe Technolgy Services, 
Inc. (OSTS) 

022016765 

OST, Inc. 073877297 
Palmetto GBA, LLC 006811389 
Parsons Government Services, Inc.  006908511 
Peraton 602938771 
Planned Systems International, Inc  603571613 
Potomac River Technologies, LLC 118245304 
Pragmatics, Inc. 153874623 
Qbase, LLC 621130959 
Raytheon Company, acting through 
Raytheon Intelligence & Space 

053387429 

Red River Technology LLC 933678708 
REI Systems, Inc. 608999520 
Research Triangle Institute 004868105 
RexTech Solutions, LLC 118208613 
Salient CRGT, Inc. 849550983 
Sapient Government Services, Inc. 
(dba Publicis Sapient) 

611823738 

Science Applications International 
Corporation 

078883327 

Science Systems and Application 
Inc. 

087694808 

SeKON Enterprise, Inc.  026377197 
Sentar, Inc. 174265736 
Serco Inc. 928859149 
Smartronix, LLC 965091606 
SMS Data Products Group, Inc. 
(SMS) 

095350484 

Solutions By Design II, LLC 100942965 
SOSi-Impact, LLC 117855193 
Sumaria IT Solutions JV, LLC 118233232 
Tantus Technologies, Inc. 113006444 
Tata America International 054328054 



Corporation 
Technatomy Corporation 011506149 
TekSynap Corporation 827860300 
TelaForce, LLC, a Titan 
Technologies Company (Titan)  

080440529 

Tetra Delta, LLC 118043631 
TISTA CTA 611509055 
Tsymmetry, Inc. 070899393 
TURNING POINT GLOBAL 
SOLUTIONS, LLC 

123611282 

VariQ Corporation 190899901 
Ventera Corporation 030290337 
Ventor Health Solutions JV LLC 118151173 
VH Synergies, LLC 080821180 
VMD Systems Integrators, Inc. d/b/a 
VMD Corp 

118324461 

VSolvit, LLC 624749359 
Xator Corporation 360698687 

 
Emerging Large Business (ELB  

Offeror  DUNS 
1st Synergy Health, LLC. 122251979 
22nd Century Technologies, Inc 028619588 
ActioNet, Inc 011443269 
Ad Hoc, LLC  079394394 
Agile Defense, Inc. 041054441 
Alpha Columbus Engineering 
Services Joint Venture (ACES JV) 

117201006 

Ampcus Inc. 788101595 
Amyx, Inc. 136794802 
ASRC Federal Data Network 
Technologies, LLC 

080068590 

Avantus CTA, LLC 118212094 
Brillient Corporation 134718985 
Buchanan & Edwards, Inc. 040767357 
Business Integra 114425536 
CALIBRE Systems, Inc. 
(CALIBRE) 

555498187 

CDO Technologies, Inc. 838376630 
Client Solution Architects LLC 130196814 
Cognosante LLC 624287306 
CollabraLink Technologies, Inc. 
(CollabraLink) 

143739998 

Customer Value Partners, Inc (CVP) 113045715 
Data Computer Corporation of 
America (DCCA) 

101471936 

Data Management Systems, Inc. 004985040 
Dev Technology Group, Inc. 105667401 
Digital Infuzion, Inc. 100350748 



DLH Technology Group LLC 118228363 
Dovel Technologies, LLC (Dovel) 088661470 
Emagine IT, Inc. 165636205 
Enterprise Resource Planning 
International LLC 

625348748 

Evolver, LLC 005282368 
Favor TechConsulting, LLC (FTC) 808250745 
FEI.com dba FEI Systems 160886888 
Grove Resource Solutions, Inc. 
(GRSi) 

169884546 

Gunnison Consulting Group 884908831 
Harmonia Holdings Group, LLC 556397615 
ICS Nett, Inc. 171838480 
innovative Biomedical  Information 
Technology Solutions, LLC 

097025921 

Innovative Management Concepts, 
Inc. (IMC) 

605691807 

IntelliBridge, LLC (formerly known 
as Trowbridge & Trowbridge, LLC) 

805476137 

ISYS Incorporated, Inc. dba ISYS 
Technologies 

868321845 

KTR Ventures LLC 117812090 
LMI Consulting, LLC.   
(In June 2020, LMI transferred all 
personnel and business operations to 
its wholly owned subsidiary LMI 
Consulting, LLC. All resources that 
went into creating LMI’s corporate 
experience will be used in LMI 
Consulting, LLC’s execution of work 
under this vehicle.) 

117404874 

LongView International Technology 
Solutions, Inc. (dba LTS) 

626950393 

MetroStar Systems, LLC 125313051 
Miracle Systems LLC 133239397 
National Government Services, Inc.  807899653 
NCI Information Systems, Inc. 620864504 
NOVUSAIG, LLC 039760485 
OBXtek, Inc. 830341645 
Octo Consulting Group, LLC 800127859 
OST, Inc. 073877297 
Planned Systems International, Inc  603571613 
Potomac River Technologies, LLC 118245304 
Pragmatics, Inc. 153874623 
Qbase, LLC 621130959 
REI Systems, Inc. 608999520 
RexTech Solutions, LLC 118208613 
Salient CRGT, Inc. 849550983 
Science Systems and Application 
Inc. 

087694808 



SeKON Enterprise, Inc.  026377197 
Sentar, Inc. 174265736 
Sev1Tech, LLC 962121286 
SNA International, LLC 153885921 
SOSi-Impact, LLC 117855193 
Sumaria IT Solutions JV, LLC 118233232 
Superlative Technologies, Inc. (dba 
SuprTEK) 

964466833 

Tantus Technologies, Inc. 113006444 
TekSynap Corporation 827860300 
Telesis Corporation 033416244 
TISTA CTA 611509055 
Tsymmetry, Inc. 070899393 
VariQ Corporation 190899901 
VH Synergies, LLC 080821180 
VMD Systems Integrators, Inc. d/b/a 
VMD Corp 

118324461 

VSolvit, LLC 624749359 
Xator Corporation 360698687 
Zolon Tech, Inc. (ZTI) 054045922 

 
 
 
 
 
             
Mr. Ricky Clark          
CIO-SP4 Contracting Officer         

 


